historical financial statements of ParagonEx, Beijing Brookfield and MICT and the related notes included elsewhere in this proxy statement. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information has been conformed to ParagonEx’s accounting policies based on due diligence inquiries with the management of each entity.
Further review may identify additional differences between the accounting policies of ParagonEx, Beijing Brookfield and MICT. The unaudited pro forma adjustments and
the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information do not reflect the impact of synergies or post-transaction management actions and are not necessarily
indicative of the financial position or results of operations that may have actually occurred had the Transactions taken place on the dates noted, or of MICT’s future financial
position or operating results.

16

MICT, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
September 30, 2019

(USD 000’s except for shares and per share amounts)

   Pro Forma Adjustments

  ParagonEx
Beijing

Brookfield   MICT   GFH   ParagonEx
Beijing

Brookfield   MICT

Additional
Merger

Expenses
Pro Forma
Combined

  Note A   Note B   Note C   Note D   Note E   Note F   Note G   Note H
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 6,426  $ 1,356  $ 5,767  $   8,308  $ (16,426)  $   -  $ 22,069  $   -  $ 27,500
Trade and other accounts

receivable, net   20,471   776   110   -   -   -   -   -   21,357
Inventories   -   188   -   -   -   -   -   -   188
Loan receivable   -   -   190   -   -   -   -   -   190
Other current assets   1,281   2,080   -   -   -   -   -   -   3,361

Total current assets   28,178   4,400   6,067   8,308   (16,426)   -   22,069   -   52,596

Non-current assets:

Property and equipment   2,772   248   26   -   -   -   -   -   3,046
Right-of-use assets   4,969   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   4,969
Long term receivable   7,921   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   7,921
Goodwill   2,138   -   -   -   -   37,291  -  -  39,429
Intangible assets   9,936   335   -   -   -   6,259   -   -   16,530
Restricted cash   -   -   477   -   -   -   -   -   477
Long term deposits   887   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   887
Other investments   -   2,913   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,913
Investments in associates   -   2,548   1,058   -   -   -   -   -   3,606
Deferred tax assets   662   52   -   -   -   -   -   -   714
Other non-current assets   -   64   -   -   -   -   -   -   64

Total non current assets   29,285   6,160   1,561   -   -   43,550   -   -   80,556

Total assets  $ 57,463  $ 10,560  $ 7,628  $ 8,308  $ (16,426)  $ 43,550  $ 22,069  $ -  $ 133,152

Liabilities and shareholders’

equity

Current liabilities:

Trade and other accounts
payable  $ 4,811  $ 30,909  $ 269  $ -  $ -  $ -  $ 331  $ 3,635  $ 39,955

Current income tax liabilities   113   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   113
Borrowings - current portion   -   -   2,057   -   -   -   (2,057)   -   -

Total current liabilities   4,924   30,909   2,326   -   -   -   (1,726)   3,635   40,068

Non current liabilities:

Borrowings - non-current
portion   -   18,057   1,834   -   -   (18,057)   5,544   -   7,378

Long-term escrow   -   -   477   -   -   -   -   -   477
Accrued severance pay, net   -   -   50   -   -   -   -   -   50
Employee benefit obligation   574   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   574
Deferred tax liability   -   -   -   -   -   1,725   -   -   1,725
Other non-current liabilities   3,213   1,041   -   -   -   -   -   -   4,254
Lease liabilities - non-current   5,407   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   5,407

Total non current liabilities   9,194   19,098   2,361   -   -   (16,332)   5,544   -   19,865
Total liabilities   14,118   50,007   4,687   -   -   (16,332)   3,818   3,635   59,933

Shareholders’ equity:

Convertible preferred stock   -   -   2   -   -   -   (2)   -   -
Common stock   -   15,945   11   10   75   (15,931)   25   -   135
Additional paid in capital   5,595   19,688   18,849   8,298   (75)   733   2,307   (3,635)   51,760
Other reserves   121   188   -   -   -   (188)   -   -   121
Retained earnings

(accumulated deficit)   37,256   (94,177)   (15,979)   -   (16,426)   94,177   15,979   -   20,830
Accumulated other

comprehensive income   405   19,351   58   -   -   (19,351)   (58)   -   405
Treasury shares   (32)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (32)
Noncontrolling interest   -   (442)   -   -   -   442   -   -   -

Total shareholders’ equity
(deficit)   43,345   (39,447)   2,941   8,308   (16,426)   59,882   18,251   (3,635)   73,219

Total liabilities and
shareholders’ equity  $ 57,463  $ 10,560  $ 7,628  $ 8,308  $ (16,426)  $ 43,550  $ 22,069  $ -  $ 133,152

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

17

MICT, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2019

(USD 000’s except for shares and per share amounts)

   Pro Forma Adjustments

  ParagonEx
Beijing

Brookfield   MICT   GFH   ParagonEx
Beijing

Brookfield   MICT

Eliminate
Merger

Expenses
Pro Forma
Combined

  Note A   Note B   Note C   Note D   Note E   Note F   Note G   Note H   Note I

Revenue  $ 32,722  $ 3,406  $ 477  $   -  $   -  $   -  $   -  $   -  $ 36,605
Cost of revenues   -   (354)   (846)   -   -   -   -   -   (1,200)
Impairment loss   -   (5,780)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (5,780)
Bad debt expense   -   (11,122)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (11,122)
Operating expenses   (27,051)   (4,244)   (2,640)   -   -   (754)   -   39   (34,650)

Net operating profit (loss)   5,671   (18,094)   (3,009)   -   -   (754)   -   39   (16,147)

Finance costs   (197)   118   (292)   -   -   65   (52)   -   (358)
Share of results of associates   -   64   (771)   -   -   -   -   -   (707)
Net foreign exchange

gains/(losses)   (945)   (10)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (955)
Other gain and loss   -   966   299   -   -   -   -   -   1,265

Profit (loss) before income
tax   4,529   (16,956)   (3,773)   -   -   (689)   (52)   39   (16,902)

Income tax (provision) benefit   (434)   (6)   (5)   -   -   197   -   -   (248)
Net income (loss) from

continuing operations  $ 4,095  $ (16,962)  $ (3,778)  $ -  $ -  $ (492)  $ (52)  $ 39  $ (17,150)

Earnings (loss) per share

from continuing operations
Basic  $ 92.45   $ (0.30)   $ (0.13)
Diluted  $ 87.93   $ (0.30)   $ (0.13)

Number of common shares

outstanding
Basic   44,292   9,773,426   75,088,212   14,492,578   35,340,014   134,738,522
Diluted   46,571   9,773,426   75,085,933   14,492,578   35,340,014   134,738,522

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

18

MICT, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

(USD 000’s except for shares and per share amounts)

   Pro Forma Adjustments

  ParagonEx
Beijing

Brookfield   MICT   GFH   ParagonEx
Beijing

Brookfield   MICT
Pro Forma
Combined

  Note A   Note B   Note C   Note D   Note E   Note F   Note G   Note H

Revenue  $ 53,083  $ 6,443  $ 14,162  $   -  $   -  $   -  $   -  $ 73,688
Cost of revenues   -   (4,394)   (10,652)   -   -   -   -   (15,046)
Impairment loss   -   (1,805)   -   -   -   -   -   (1,805)
Bad debt expense   -   (11,498)   -   -   -   -   -   (11,498)
Operating expenses   (40,076)   (7,456)   (12,597)   -   -   (1,004)   -   (61,133)

Net operating profit (loss)   13,007   (18,710)   (9,087)   -   -   (1,004)   -   (15,794)

Finance costs   (656)   (157)   (1,267)   -   -   90   786   (1,204)
Share of results of associates   -   26   -   -   -   -   -   26
Net foreign exchange gains/(losses)   (458)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (458)
Other gain and loss   -   3,158   -   -   -   -   -   3,158

Profit (loss) before income tax   11,893   (15,683)   (10,354)   -   -   (914)   786   (14,272)
Income (provision) tax benefit   (608)   (7)   (606)   -   -   263   -   (958)

Net income (loss) from continuing
operations  $ 11,285  $ (15,690)  $ (10,960)  $ -  $ -  $ (651)  $ 786  $ (15,230)

Earnings (loss) per share

from continuing operations
Basic  $ 255.71   $ (0.81)   $ (0.11)
Diluted  $ 242.32   $ (0.81)   $ (0.11)

Number of common shares outstanding

Basic   44,132   9,773,426   75,088,372   14,492,578   35,340,014   134,738,522
Diluted   46,571   9,773,426   75,085,933   14,492,578   35,340,014   134,738,522

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

19

MICT Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information
(USD in 000’s except for per share amounts)

Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information set forth herein is based upon the consolidated financial statements of ParagonEx, Beijing

Brookfield and MICT. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented as if the Transactions had been completed on January 1, 2018 with
respect to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for each of the nine months ended September 30, 2019 and for the year ended December

[…]

not reflect the cost of any integration activities or benefits from the Transactions, including potential synergies that may be generated in future periods.

All Monetary Amounts Other Than Per Share Information Are Presented in 000’s Unless Otherwise Indicated

20

Pro Forma Adjustments

The following pro forma adjustments give effect to the Transactions.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet – As of September 30, 2019

 Note A Derived from the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements of ParagonEx as of June 30, 2019, prepared in accordance with IFRS-IASB and
adjusted to conform with U.S. GAAP, and included elsewhere in this proxy statement. The tables below provide a reconciliation between the historical
financial statements and the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information and presents a reconciliation between the impacted line
items within the historical financial statements and the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information, showing a condensed
presentation, respectively.

ParagonEx
(IFRS)
($000)

GAAP
Adjustments

ParagonEx
(U.S. GAAP)

($000)
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 6,426   -  $ 6,426
Trade and other receivables   20,471   -   20,471
Other current assets   1,281   -   1,281

Total current assets   28,178   -   28,178

Non-current assets:

Property and equipment   2,772   -   2,772
Right-of-use assets   4,627   342(a)   4,969
Long term receivable   7,921   -   7,921
Goodwill   2,138   -   2,138
Intangible assets   9,936   -   9,936
Long term deposits   887   -   887
Deferred tax assets   662   -   662

   -
Total non-current assets   28,943   342   29,285

Total assets  $ 57,121   342  $ 57,463

Liabilities and shareholders’ equity

Current liabilities:

Trade and other accounts payable  $ 4,811   -  $ 4,811
Current income tax liabilities   113   -   113

Total current liabilities   4,924   -   4,924

Non-current liabilities:

Employee benefit obligation   574   -   574
Other non-current liabilities   3,213   -   3,213
Lease liabilities - non-current   5,181   226(a)   5,407

Total non-current liabilities   8,968   226   9,194

Total liabilities   13,892   226   14,118

Shareholders’ equity:

Common stock   -   -   -
Additional paid in capital   5,595   -   5,595
Other reserves   121   -   121
Retained earnings   37,023   233(a)(b)   37,256
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   522   (117)(a)(b)  405
Treasury shares   (32)   -   (32)

Total shareholders’ equity   43,229   116   43,345

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity  $ 57,121   342  $ 57,463

a) The Company recorded an increase of $342, $226, $61 and $55 of right-of-use assets, lease liabilities, retained earnings and accumulated other comprehensive loss,
respectively, due to the classification of certain leases as operating leases under U.S. GAAP.

21

b) The Company reclassified $172 of accumulated other comprehensive income previously charged to retained earnings, in order to report it separately from retained

earnings as required by U.S. GAAP.

Note B Derived from the unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements of Beijing Brookfield as of June 30, 2019, included elsewhere in this